From: Wong, John S.
Sent: 8/13/2010 2:47:03 PM

Nava, Rosie M. (RMNava@semprautilities.com); keith.mccrea@sutherland.com
(keith.mccrea@sutherland.com); Peleo, Marion (marion.peleo@cpuc.ca.gov); sls@a-
klaw.com (sls@a-klaw.com); jleslie@luce.com (jleslie@luce.com);
npedersen@hanmor.com (npedersen@hanmor.com); trish.french@kernrivergas.com
(trish.french@kernrivergas.com); mflorio@turn.org (mflorio@turn.org); Pong,
Johnny J. (JPong@semprautilities.com); joe.paul@Dynegy.com
(joe.paul@Dynegy.com); Klein, Kerry (Law)
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCKS5); glw@eslawfirm.com
(glw@eslawtirm.com); dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com);
beragg@goodinmacbride.com (beragg@goodinmacbride.com); jkarp@winston.com
(jkarp@winston.com); tomb@crossborderenergy.com
(tomb@crossborderenergy.com); atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com
(atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com); mday@goodinmacbride.com
(mday@goodinmacbride.com); dcarroll@downeybrand.com
(dcarroll@downeybrand.com); rothenergy(@sbcglobal.net
(rothenergy@sbcglobal .net); bmcc@mccarthylaw.com (bmcc@mccarthylaw.com);
Service@spurr.org (Service@spurr.org); Sean.Beatty(@mirant.com
(Sean.Beatty(@mirant.com); pinney@capp.ca (pinney@capp.ca);
mnelson@meccarthylaw.com (mnelson@mccarthylaw.com); schon@smud.org
(schon@smud.org); Stock, William
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=WCS3); Orr, Carl (GT&D)
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CDO1); Castrence, Kristina
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KMMj); Graham, Roger (GT&D)
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=RAGY);
RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Brennan,
Kenneth J (GT&D) (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=KJBH);
filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); cem@newsdata.com
(cem@newsdata.com); mrw(@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); Patrizio,
Mark (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MDP5);
klatt@energyattorney.com (klatt@energyattorney.com); lcottle@winston.com
(Icottle@winston.com); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a-klaw.com);
marcie.milner@shell.com (marcie.milner@shell.com); tkaushik@manatt.com
(tkaushik@manatt.com); tsolomon@winston.com (tsolomon@winston.com);
michael.alexander@sce.com (michael.alexander@sce.com);
ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com (ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com);
julien.dumoulin-smith@ubs.com (julien.dumoulin-smith@ubs.com);
peteresposito@earthlink.net (peteresposito@earthlink.net); jdibble@calpine.com
(jdibble@calpine.com); Yim@ZimmerLucas.com (Yim@ZimmerLucas.com);
william.tomlinson@elpaso.com (william.tomlinson@elpaso.com);
bday@sparkenergy.com (bday@sparkenergy.com); jarmstrong(@gmssr.com

To:
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(jarmstrong@gmssr.com); eva_neufeld@transcanada.com
(eva_neufeld@transcanada.com); francesca.ciliberti@elpaso.com
(francesca.ciliberti@elpaso.com); doug.vanbrunt@credit-suisse.com
(doug.vanbrunt@credit-suisse.com); Lei, Wendy
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WMLb); Salazar, Jeff
(JLSalazar@semprautilities.com); kziobler@sparkenergy.com
(kziobler@sparkenergy.com); Sabino, Pearlie Z. (pearlie.sabino@cpuc.ca.gov);
jerryl@abag.ca.gov (jerryl@abag.ca.gov); bill@jbsenergy.com
(bill@jbsenergy.com); kowalewskia@calpine.com (kowalewskia@calpine.com);
bsb@eslawfirm.com (bsb@eslawtirm.com); beth@beth411.com
(beth@beth411.com); ceyap@earthlink.net (ceyap@earthlink.net);
jason.dubchak@niskags.com (jason.dubchak@niskags.com);
karla.Dailey@CityofPaloAlto.org (karla.Dailey@CityofPaloAlto.org); Cadenasso
Eugene (eugene.cadenasso@cpuc.ca.gov); Myers, Richard A.

(richard. myers@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Kelly C. (kelly.lee@cpuc.ca.gov);
grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org (grant kolling@cityofpaloalto.org);
grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org (grant kolling@cityofpaloalto.org);
RNevis@daycartermurphy.com (RNevis@daycartermurphy.com);
jdh@eslawfirm.com (jdh@eslawfirm.com); Renaghan, Thomas M.
(thomas.renaghan@cpuc.ca.gov); smoorma@smud.org (smoorma@smud.org);
ken@in-houseenergy.com (ken@in-houseenergy.com); Central Files
(CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); Simon, Timothy A.

(timothy .simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Shea, Karen M. (karen.shea@cpuc.ca.gov);
Audra Hartmann@Dynegy.com (Audra. Hartmann@Dynegy.com);

Julie. Morris@iberdrolausa.com (Julie.Morris@iberdrolausa.com); Greig, Jacqueline
(jacqueline.greig@cpuc.ca.gov); Ramchandani, Ramesh
(ramesh.ramchandani@cpuc.ca.gov); Fest, Anthony D. (anthony .fest@cpuc.ca.gov)

2

Cc:
Bcec:

Subject: RE: A.09-09-013 E-Mail Ruling on Request of SoCalGas and SDG&E to Shorten
Time to Respond to its Motion to Amend Procedural Schedule

To the Service List in A.09-09-013: A few minutes ago, SoCalGas and SDG&E served its motion to
amend the procedural schedule in PG&E’s gas transmission and storage proceeding. The motion
seeks to amend the current procedural schedule so that SoCalGas and SDG&E have an opportunity to
conduct discovery, to prepare testimony, and to have hearings on the settlement that PG&E and the
other settling parties anticipate filing around August 17, 2010 or shortly thereafter.

Since the current schedule calls for DRA and Intervenor testimony to be served on August 20, 2010,
concurrent rebuttal testimony to be served on Sept. 13, 2010, and evidentiary hearings to begin on
September 20, 2010, SoCalGas and SDG&E request as part of its motion that the time for responding
to their motion be shortened so that SoCalGas and SDG&E have adequate time to conduct discovery
and to prepare testimony on the issues resolved in the settlement which they do not agree with.
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This e-mail ruling grants the request of SoCalGas and SDG&E to shorten the time for parties to respond
to their motion to amend the procedural schedule. Any party who wants to respond to the motion to
amend the current procedural schedule shall file and electronically serve its response by close of
business on Wednesday, August 18, 2010.

| anticipate issuing an e-mail ruling on the motion sometime on August 19, 2010.

John 8. Wong
ALJ
CPUC

415 703-3130

From: Nava, Rosie M. [mailto:RMNava@semprautilities.com]

Sent: Friday, August 13, 2010 2:18 PM

To: 'keith.mccrea@sutherland.com’; 'joe.paul@dynegy.com’; 'trish.french@kernrivergas.com'; Pong,
Johnny J.; 'npedersen@hanmor.com’; 'jleslie@luce.com’; Peleo, Marion; 'mflorio@turn.org’; 'sls@a-
klaw.com'; 'bcragg@goodinmacbride.com’; 'mday@goodinmacbride.com’; 'dhuard@manatt.com’;
jkarp@winston.com’; 'kck5@pge.com'; 'service@spurr.org’; 'Sean.Beatty@mirant.com’;
'tomb@crossborderenergy.com’; 'bomcc@meccarthylaw.com’; 'dcarroll@downeybrand.com’;
'glw@eslawfirm.com’; 'schon@smud.org’; "atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com’; ‘pinney@capp.ca’;
'MNelson@MccarthyLaw.com’; 'rothenergy@sbcglobal.net’; 'mrw@mrwassoc.com’; "julien.dumoulin-
smith@ubs.com'; 'Yim@ZimmerLucas.com'; 'doug.vanbrunt@credit-suisse.com’; 'jdibble@calpine.com’;
'eva_neufeld@transcanada.com’; 'bday@sparkenergy.com’; 'kziobler@sparkenergy.com’;
'francesca.ciliberti@elpaso.com’; 'william.tomlinson@elpaso.com’; 'peteresposito@earthlink.net’;
Salazar, Jeff; 'michael.alexander@sce.com’; 'klatt@energyattorney.com’; 'marcie.milner@shell.com’;
'ek@a-klaw.com'’; 'CDO1@pge.com’; 'filings@a-klaw.com'; 'ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com’;
'RAG5@pge.com’; "WMLb@pge.com'; 'WCS3@pge.com'; 'jarmstrong@gmssr.com’;
'tkaushik@manatt.com'; 'tsolomon@winston.com’; 'Icottle@winston.com’; 'cem@newsdata.com’;
'kmmj@pge.com'; 'MDP5@pge.com’; 'RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com’; 'RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com’;
'KIBh@pge.com'; 'Grant.kolling@CityofPaloAltc.org’; 'Grant.Kolling@cityofpaloalto.org’;
'karla.Dailey@CityofPaloAlto.org’; 'ken@in-houseenergy.com’; 'beth@beth411.com’;
'kowalewskia@calpine.com'; JerryL@abag.ca.gov'; 'ceyap@earthlink.net’; 'bill@jbsenergy.com’;
'audra.hartmann@dynegy.com’; 'bsb@eslawfirm.com’; 'jdh@eslawfirm.com’; 'smoorma@smud.org’;
rnevis@daycartermurphy.com'; 'Julie.Morris@iberdrolausa.com’; 'jason.dubchak@niskags.com’; Fest,
Anthony D.; Cadenasso, Eugene; Greig, Jacqueline; Wong, John S.; Shea, Karen M.; Lee, Kelly C,;
Sabino, Pearlie Z.; Ramchandani, Ramesh; Myers, Richard A.; Renaghan, Thomas M.; Simon, Timothy
A.; Nava, Rosie M.; Central Files
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Subject: A.09-09-013 [PG&E GTS] Motion of SoCalGas and SDG&E to Amend Procedural Schedule

The attached Motion of Southern California Gas Company and San Diego Gas &
Electric Company to Amend Procedural Schedule was e-filed with the Commission
and 1s being served electronically via this e-mail today, August 13, 2010.

Rose Mary Nava
Senior Legal Administrative Associate to

Johnny J. Pong, Attorney for Southern California Gas Company and
San Diego Gas & Electric Company

588 West 5th Street, GT14E7| Los Angeles, CA 90013
{T) 215-244-29311F) 213-629-9620

rmnava@semprautilities.com
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